Smile CDR Import Format
Specification and Documentation
Edition: 1.2
Release date: February 4, 2016
Smile version: 5.4
Published by Inomial Pty Ltd
Suite 801, 620 Bourke St, Melbourne, Vic 3000, Australia
www.inomial.com • +61 3 9663 3554 • sales@inomial.com • support@inomial.com

username, subservices or both
• UoAttributeType = X (where X is the
uoAttributeType codeName - this part is
case sensitive)
Yes
5 Start Timestamp Timestamp
ISO Standard
An ISO 8601 formatted timestamp, YYYY-
MM-DDThh:mm:ss.sss+Z. For example:
2010-01-01T01:00:00.000+11:00
Yes
6 Call Type Text The type of activity record. Allowed values:
• Data
• SMS
• MMS
• Fax
• WAP
• Forwarded Voice
• Voice
• Event count
• Unknown
• Imported Charge
Yes
7 CDR Caller Number Text The originator of this CDR, for example, the
phone number that made the call.
See CDR Caller Type
No
8 CDR Caller Type Text The type of the caller record. Allowed values:
• E164 - ITU-T E.164 formatted phone
number (e.g. 6121234678)
If CDR
Caller
number is
specified
Smile CDR Import Format
4
Col Field name Data type Description Required?
• FNN - Australian Full National Number
formatted phone number (e.g.
0212345678)
• Untyped
Note: When using E164 or FNN, the caller
field must contain only digits.
9 CDR Called Number Text The destination of this CDR, for example, the
phone number that received the call.
See CDR Called Type
No
10 CDR Called Type Text The type of the called record. Allowed
values:
• E164 - ITU-T E.164 formatted phone
number (e.g. 6121234678)
• FNN - Australian Full National Number
formatted phone number (e.g.
0212345678)
• Untyped
If CDR
Called
Number is
specified
11 Bytes received Number The total bytes received from the
subscription by the vendor. This number can
be very large and must be non-negative.
No
12 Bytes sent Number The total bytes sent to the subscription by
the vendor. This number can be very large
and must be non-negative.
No
13 Duration Number The billable duration of the activity record, in
seconds. This is the difference between the
start timestamp and the time that the usage